/ Joint Connecticut Board Meeting
Thursday, June 5, 2025 at 5:30 to 7:30 PM EDT

AF Bridgeport ES, 655 Stillman Street Bridgeport, CT 06608

Agenda

l. Call to Order (Board Business)
Discussion leader: Raj Lakra

Il. Public Comment (Board Business)
Discussion leader: Raj Lakra

. CEO Agenda Overview (Inform)
Discussion leader: Lisa Margosian

IV. AF 25 Summit Highlights and Reflections (Inform)
Discussion leader: AF CT Board Members

V. High School Academic Updates: SAT Results (Inform)
Discussion leader: Dumar Paden

VI. AF College and Career Readiness (Inform)
Discussion leader: Dumar Paden

VII. Adjourn
Discussion leader: Raj Lakra

5:30 PM

5:32PM

5:35PM

5:40 PM

5:50 PM

6:00 PM



