

## Agenda

VII.

**Adjourn** Discussion leader: Raj Lakra

I. Call to Order (Board Business) 5: Discussion leader: Raj Lakra	5:30 PM
II. Public Comment (Board Business) 5: Discussion leader: Raj Lakra	5:32 PM
III. CEO Agenda Overview (Inform)  Discussion leader: Lisa Margosian	5:35 PM
IV. AF 25 Summit Highlights and Reflections (Inform)  Discussion leader: AF CT Board Members	5:40 PM
V. High School Academic Updates: SAT Results (Inform)  Discussion leader: Dumar Paden	5:50 PM
VI. AF College and Career Readiness (Inform)  Discussion leader: Dumar Paden	6:00 PM